
Rule 4.34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

{b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter s name 
address and reference 

(if any) 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 

Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03408123 

Name of Company 

(?) BETTER BREAD BAKERIES LIMITED 

lAVe (°) R W J Long 

Richard Long & Co 

Castlegate House 
36 Castle Street 

Hertford 

SG14 1HH 

The liquidator(s) of the company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at () 18 

March 2015 

Signed Date 19 March 2015 

— 
NX 

For Official Use 

RW J Long tos Canhan Post Room 

Richard Long & Co 

rome TON 
Herts 

$G14 1HH onosants #393 
COMPANIES HOUSE 





(1) These details will be the 
same as those shown on the 
top of the winding-up 
petition 
Delete except in case of a 
winding up by the Court 

(2) Insert name of company 

(3) Delete except where an 
administration order has 
been made 
(4) Delete except for a 
winding-up by the court 
{5) Delete except where a 
first creditors meeting is to 
be hald 

(6) Delete except for 
creditors voluntary winding- 
up final meeting 

Form 4 19 

IN THE MATTER of 

BETTER BREAD BAKERIES LIMITED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER of the Insolvency Act 1986 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF?) BETTER BREAD BAKERIES LIMITED 

onthe 18 March 2015 

[the date of the resolution for winding-up] 

Statement of Truth 

| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name GARY MELVIN HALES 

Signed GH Male. 

Dated 18 March 2015 



A —~ Summary of assets 

Assets 

Assets specifically pledged - 

None 

Assets not specifically pledged - 

HM Revenue & Customs 

Debtors 

Cash at Bank 
Plant and Machinery 

Motor Vehicles 

Office Furniture and Equipment 

Stock 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors £ 

CM Makeo 
Signature Date 

Book Value Estimated to 
£ Realise 

£ 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

1,500 Nil 

2,700 2,430 

1,896 1,896 

10,289 Unknown 

1,795 Unknown 

556 Nil 

250 Nil 

18,986 4,326 

19 | 3) h) 



A1 - Summary of liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from page A) 4,326 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Wages (2,048) 
Holiday Pay (3,141) (5,189) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential (863) 

creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge - 

None 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets available 

for non-preferential creditors (863) 

Non-preferential claims - 

Trade & Expense Creditors 
(161,350) 

Director's Loan Account (28,888) 

Redundancy (15,824) 

Payment in Lieu of Notice (11,793) 

HM Revenue & Customs (1,721) (219,576) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors (220, 440) 

100 £1 ordinary shares (100) 

Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members (220,540) 

Signature Gn Mc Wi) Date 13/3) IS 



INAL-NOdN-FTLSVOMAN 
SNH 

Y
O
M
U
e
M
 

ZOzeda 
WOOY 

Not 
SWIOISND 

g BNUAASY 
WH 

00 
£Sz 

» NOLONITS! 